
2023 Widener University Men's Soccer
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 4, 2023)

 
 

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 13-4-2 9-0 4-4-2 0-0
Conference 3-2-2 3-0 0-2-2 0-0
Non-Conference 10-2 6-0 4-2 0-0

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
09/01/2023 COAST GUARD W 2-1 308
09/03/2023 ROSEMONT W 1-0 287
09/06/2023 at  Swarthmore W 1-0 96
09/13/2023 at  Neumann W 2-1 256
09/16/2023 SUSQUEHANNA W 7-0 247
09/19/2023 at  Moravian W 3-1 132
09/23/2023 MISERICORDIA W 4-1 120
09/26/2023 STEVENS W 3-2 210
09/30/2023 YORK (PA) W 4-0 200
10/04/2023 at  Stockton L 0-2 150
10/07/2023 at  Messiah L 0-2 632
10/11/2023 ARCADIA W 2-0 150
10/14/2023 HOOD W 3-1 203
10/18/2023 at  Stevenson T 0-0 100
10/21/2023 ALBRIGHT W 4-0 157
10/24/2023 at  Eastern T 1-1 150
10/28/2023 at  Alvernia L 0-2 163
11/01/2023 at  Alvernia W 2-1 189
11/04/2023 at  Messiah L 0-3 987

Team Statistics WID OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
    Goals-Shot Att. 39-261 18-187
    Goals Per Game 2.05 0.95
    Shot Pct. 0.149 0.096
    Shots on Goal-Att. 108-261 81-187
    SOG Pct. 0.414 0.433
    Shots/Game 13.7 9.8
CORNER KICKS 69 96
PENALTY KICKS 0-0 1-1
PENALTIES
    Yellow Cards 27 37
    Red Cards 0 2
ATTENDANCE
    Total 1,882 2,855
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9/209 10/285
    Neutral Site #-Avg 0/

# Player GP G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% YC-RC GW PK-ATT
2 Fatiga, Sean 19 17 3 37 59 0.288 31 0.525 4-0 4 0-0
28 Lopez, Jordi 19 3 7 13 17 0.176 6 0.353 1-0 1 0-0
10 Doyle, Christian 19 5 1 11 12 0.417 8 0.667 2-0 3 0-0
16 Donaghy, Michael 19 3 4 10 24 0.125 8 0.333 2-0 1 0-0
7 Suriel, Hector 19 2 4 8 11 0.182 4 0.364 0-0 0 0-0
15 Hartke, Max 19 2 2 6 31 0.065 13 0.419 2-0 1 0-0
5 Cole, Will 19 1 3 5 14 0.071 7 0.500 0-0 1 0-0
9 Atify, Monsif 19 2 0 4 17 0.118 7 0.412 3-0 1 0-0
11 Gaviria, Bryan 19 1 1 3 7 0.143 3 0.429 0-0 0 0-0
8 Turano, Stefano 18 0 3 3 11 0.000 1 0.091 0-0 0 0-0
20 Vetter, Christian 19 1 1 3 4 0.250 2 0.500 1-0 1 0-0
21 Burckley, Michael 18 1 0 2 7 0.143 1 0.143 0-0 0 0-0
12 Hilliard, John 12 1 0 2 3 0.333 1 0.333 0-0 0 0-0
25 Bondea, Wildan 11 0 1 1 2 0.000 1 0.500 0-0 0 0-0
29 Davis, Ryan 18 0 1 1 3 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
4 Simpson, Jacob 19 0 1 1 3 0.000 2 0.667 1-0 0 0-0
24 Witkoski, Kevin 19 0 1 1 5 0.000 3 0.600 2-0 0 0-0
3 Deshaies, Bryce 18 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 1-0 0 0-0
30 Eberman, Owen 9 0 0 0 1 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
27 Garofalo, Andrew 2 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
32 Hoover, Carter 15 0 0 0 1 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
19 Hostetter, Tyler 11 0 0 0 1 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
14 Long, Kyle 7 0 0 0 1 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
6 McGarvey, Bruce 6 0 0 0 2 0.000 1 0.500 0-0 0 0-0
22 Pelosi, Angelo 18 0 0 0 1 0.000 1 1.000 2-0 0 0-0
18 Polidoro, Nick 10 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
1 Stone, Kyle 2 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
17 Thiel, John 12 0 0 0 3 0.000 1 0.333 0-0 0 0-0
13 Toporowski, Ryan 19 0 0 0 16 0.000 5 0.313 0-0 0 0-0
0 Van Pelt, Ryan 17 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 1-0 0 0-0
23 Venegas Banuelos, Ricky 16 0 0 0 5 0.000 2 0.400 1-0 0 0-0
00 Willey, Tristan 2 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0

Total 19 39 33 111 261 0.149 108 0.414 27-0 13 0-0
Opponent 19 18 10 46 187 0.096 81 0.433 37-2 4 1-1

# Goalie GP MIN GA GAA SAVE PCT W-L-T SHO
27 Garofalo, Andrew 2 180:00 0 0.00 3 1.000 2-0-0 2/0
1 Stone, Kyle 2 33:36 1 2.68 2 0.667 0-0-0 0/0
0 Van Pelt, Ryan 17 1435:11 17 1.07 55 0.764 11-4-2 4/1
00 Willey, Tristan 2 61:13 0 0.00 3 1.000 0-0-0 0/1

Total 19 1710:00 18 0.95 63 0.778 13-4-2 7
Opponents 19 1710:00 39 2.05 68 0.636 -- 5

Goals by Period 1st 2nd Total
Widener 13 26 39
Opponents 12 6 18

Shots by Period 1st 2nd Total
Widener 127 134 261
Opponents 100 87 187

Saves by Period 1st 2nd Total
Widener 32 31 63
Opponents 31 38 69

Corners by Period 1st 2nd Total
Widener 28 41 69
Opponents 51 45 96

Fouls by Period 1st 2nd Total
Widener 81 99 180
Opponents 140 104 244


